Page 1 of 2	  D A T A  S H E E T  K85001-0333
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1.2
KIDDE® Catalog u Strobes, Horns, Bells, Chimes
12-15-21
Technology that saves lives
Standard Features
•	 Vibrating and single stroke
•	 6 inch (150mm), 8 inch (200mm), 10 inch (250mm) sizes

national and local codes.
Cat. Nos. 438D and 439D 6” and 10” Bells
Specifications & Ordering Information
Cat. No.
DB @
10 ft
Description Volts Amps
Weatherproof
Box
323D-10AW-R 79
10" (250mm)
Single Stroke, Diode
20-24 Vdc 0.33 N/A
438D-6N5-R 76
6" (150mm)
Vibrating, Diode
120 Vac 0.034 449
438D-10N5-R 88
10" (250mm)
Vibrating, Diode
120 Vac 0.034 449
439D-6AW-R 83
6" (150mm)
Vibrating, Diode
20-24 Vdc 0.085 449
439D-10AW-R 86
10" (250mm)
Vibrating, Diode
20-24 Vdc 0.085 449
438D-8N5-R 86
8" (200mm)
Vibrating, Diode
120 Vac 0.034 449
439D-8AW-R 84
8" (200mm)
Vibrating, Diode
20-24 Vdc 0.085 449
 439D-6AWC 83
6" (150mm)
Vibrating, Diode, Red, ULC
listed
20-24 Vdc 0.085 449
439D-10AWC 86
10" (250mm)
Vibrating, Diode, Red, ULC
listed
20-24 Vdc 0.085 449